District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Maserals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-101 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

District II
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$\$211-071
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM \$7410
District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Pe, NM 87504-2081

AMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, Operator Name and Address.									1 OGRID Number	
Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc.								ļ	022131	
500 W. Texas - Suite 1485								³ API Number		
Midl	and, I	exas 79	9701						30 - 0 2	25-27703
* Property Code					٠,	roperty Name				' Well No.
010825			Kornegay -A-							1
		·····	,		7 Surface	Location				
UL or lot ac. Section		Township	Range	e Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South Ene	Feet from the	East/West Las		Consty
F	9	20S	38E		1650	North	1650	We	st	Lea
	·	⁸ Pr	oposed	Bottom	Hole Locat	on If Differen	nt From Sur	face	-	
TL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South Enc	Feet from the	East/W	est Lac	County
				ŀ						
5 Kag	205	' Propos	ed Pool 1			<u> </u>	" Propo	ed Pool 2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Wildea	t Gray	burg								•
		 			<u> </u>		···			····················
" Work Type Code			12 Well Type Code		13 Cable	Rotery	14 Lease Type Code		¹⁴ Gree	ad Level Elevation
p			0			ŀ	P		3571	
" Multiple			17 Proposed Depth		" Fore	setios	" Contractor		³⁶ Sped Date	
Nó		4	4189		Grayburg	3			05/05/97	
· · · · · ·			21	Propos	ed Casing a	nd Cement Pr	ogram			
Hole State Car					ng weight/foot	Setting Depth	Secks of Comment		Estimated TOC	
12-1/4"		8-5/8"		24	+#	1588	775		s surface	
7-7/8"		4-1/2"		1.	1.6#	7137	1000 sks		3460	
					IPEN or PLUG BA delicional shorts if s	CK give the data on t	he present product	ive mas a	ad propos	ed new preductive
				-		al Diinahaa	(5847'-59	64")		
Propose	to Re	e-compl	ete to	Grayb	irg as fol	lows:	ر سم ر	·: +	Year	From Appro
1. Pul	1 out	of hol	e with	rods,	pump and	tubing.	Date U	niess	Dmm	a Oliner wes
						10' Cement.			Plug	back
3. Per	forate	e Grayb	urg 41	36'-418	89' with 1	6 holes.			, '	
4. Rur	in he	ole wit	h pack	er. A	cidize per	fs with tota	al of 2500	gals	. 15%	NEFE acid.
5. Swa	ib bacl	k load	and te	st. la	solate int	ervals and	test as re	quire	a.	7 AD 1 1 69
6. Squ						oductive w/	/3 SKS PP	cont	. 1% 1	LAP-1 + .0%
	ty dual de is	L'ormuios giv	ca libre	true and com	piete to the best	OIL C	ONSERVA	TION	DIVIS	ION
l bereby certi	e and helica				3-					
l hereby certi of any knowledg Signature.		// 7L	\mathcal{IV}		₩ ^	bbuned phosicing	AL SIGNED ON	/ 180ar	CENTA	1& °
of my knowledg Signature.	1/u	/ / h	U	 		belowed phosicity:	ALSIGNED 21			® .
of my knowledg Signature: Printed name:	Alal Gi	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	<u>U</u>			itle:	915.13.63 (136)). <u>R</u>	R.
f my knowledg Signature: Printed name:	Alal Gi	/ / h		915/68	^	itle:	997	all Vist). <u>R</u>	W.

Attached 🗆



PO Box 1900, Hobbs, NM \$8241-1900 District [] PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$5211-6719 District III

State of New Mexico Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February/10/1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease \$4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV PO Box 2008, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1 Pool Code API Number Wildtat Grayburg 57380 30-025-27703 1 Property Code Property Name Well Number 010825 Kornegay -A-'OGRID Ne. Operator Name · Elevation Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc. 022131 3571' Surface Location UL or lot se. Section Ruser North/South Las Township Lot Ida Feet from the Feet from the East/West Lac County F 9 20S 38E 1650 North 1650 West Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot se. Section Range Let Ida Feet from the Township North/South Loc Feet from the East/West Las County 12 Dedicat. 4 Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 40 Acres NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is to of my translates and belief 650 1650 Hal Gill Printed Name <u>District Engineer</u> "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this play was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor.

Certificate Number

